
TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF OCTOBER 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE New Hourly

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Alvarado Jeff Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Armendariz Carol Clerk/Receptionist Replacement 1.00 $9.51 $9.51

Armendariz Gabriela Early Childhood Care Specialist 1 Replacement 0.50 $8.33 $8.33

Bae Dong Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Barlow Christopher Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Barnett de Casanova Francisca Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Bull Calf April Campus Monitor New Position 1.00 $9.51 $9.51

Byarse Talitha Administrative Secretary Replacement 1.00 $12.99 $12.99

Callaway Lloyd Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Casebolt Jennifer Office Manager Replacement 1.00 $16.11 $16.11

Casey Catherine Clerk/Receptionist Replacement 1.00 $9.51 $9.51

Castro Maria FS Cafeteria Worker II Replacement 0.50 $9.07 $9.07

Catapano Ellen Educational Interpreter Replacement 0.88 $19.51 $19.51

Chana Richard Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $11.94 $11.94

Charley Lynnette Early Childhood Care Specialist 2 Replacement 0.50 $10.16 $10.16

Chavez Marta Health Asst Replacement 0.75 $12.09 $12.09

Cherny Alexandra Early Childhhod Care Specialist 1 Replacement 0.50 $8.25 $8.25

10/5/2015 Page 1 of 7



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF OCTOBER 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE New Hourly

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Clark Jana Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Colmenero Federico Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Contreras-Vazquez Monica Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Cooper Dewey Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Cooper Callie Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Cordova Neva Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Cruz Rebecca Early Childhood Care Specialist 1 Replacement 0.50 $8.33 $8.33

Cumps Luther Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Davis Lizette Early Childhood Care Specialist 1 Replacement 0.50 $8.33 $8.33

De La Rosa Leonor Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Donahue Ahnnick Early Childhood Care Specialist 1 Replacement 0.50 $8.33 $8.33

Donnellan Andrew Inst Spec-Gen Subj New Position 0.60 $12.09 $12.09

Eisenstadt Natalia Educational Interpreter Replacement 0.88 $19.51 $19.51

Fine Brooklyn Ex Ed Teacher Asst New Position 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Flynn Brenda Office Manager Replacement 1.00 $16.27 $16.27

Garcia Diana Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Garcia Gilbert Custodian I New Position 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

10/5/2015 Page 2 of 7



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF OCTOBER 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE New Hourly

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Garcia Norma Clerk/Receptionist New Position 1.00 $9.51 $9.51

Gerhart Jonah Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Geweke Brittany Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Giang Paul Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Gladney Marvin Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.50 $9.07 $9.07

Gonzales Cynthia FS Cafeteria Worker II Replacement 0.75 $9.07 $9.07

Gudino Maria Bilingual Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.75 $9.07 $9.07

Guenther Samantha Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Guerrero Roman Intervention Tech/Meredith K12 Replacement 0.88 $12.09 $12.09

Guzman Valencia Luis Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Hardan Diana Campus Monitor Replacement 1.00 $9.51 $9.51

Hermalik Janet Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Hjerpe Darrel Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Hoover Angie FS Cafeteria Worker II Replacement 0.56 $9.07 $9.07

Huber Nicole Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Jovanovich Valerie Coord-Community Education Replacement 1.00 $17.79 $17.79

Keegan Richard Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.60 $10.97 $10.97

10/5/2015 Page 3 of 7



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF OCTOBER 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE New Hourly

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Khalel Zena Library Assistant Replacement 1.00 $10.10 $10.10

Kincaid David Bldg Maint Engineer-FM Replacement 1.00 $15.45 $15.45

Kirberger Ray Painter Replacement 1.00 $14.31 $14.31

Lara De Cordova Nayeli Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

LaRue Nicholas Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.94 $9.07 $9.07

Leyva-Castillo Sergio Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Lopez Illiana Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Lopez Eli Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.81 $10.97 $10.97

Manding Nicole Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.94 $9.07 $9.07

Marshall Tomoko Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

McAloney Samantha Office Assistant Replacement 1.00 $10.97 $10.97

McDowell Vincent Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Miller Luke Early Childhood Care Specialist 3 Replacement 0.50 $12.28 $12.28

Munro Job Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Naylor Norman Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Neufeld Georgina Teacher Assistant Replacement 1.00 $9.07 $9.07

Nieves Mayela Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

10/5/2015 Page 4 of 7



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF OCTOBER 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE New Hourly

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Norzagaray Gabriel Intervention Tech/Meredith K12 Replacement 0.88 $12.09 $12.09

Olvera Karen FS Cafeteria Worker II Replacement 0.50 $9.07 $9.07

Ordaz Mark Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Petz Amy Inst Spec-Gen Subj Replacement 0.75 $12.09 $12.09

Post Adrianna HR Assistant Replacement 1.00 $15.08 $15.08

Preciado Stella Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Quijada Maria Clerk/Receptionist Replacement 1.00 $9.51 $9.51

Qureshi Bushra Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.50 $9.07 $9.07

Ramirez Nicole Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Richardson Ivy Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Rivera Nicholle Early Childhood Care Specialist 1 Replacement 0.50 $8.33 $8.33

Robbins Clio FS Cafeteria Worker II Replacement 0.50 $9.07 $9.07

Roman, Sr. Jorge Custodian II Replacement 1.00 $11.91 $11.91

Saldivar Nathaniel Library Assistant Replacement 1.00 $10.00 $10.00

Sanchez Jennifer Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Sawyer Vanessa Ex Ed Teacher Asst New Position 1.00 $10.97 $10.97

Shapley Peter Inst Spec-Gen Subj Replacement 0.75 $12.09 $12.09

10/5/2015 Page 5 of 7



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF OCTOBER 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE New Hourly

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Smith Steven Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Smith Sandra School Reg Attend Tech Replacement 1.00 $12.09 $12.09

Spangler Jessica Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Spruill Sabrina Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Steward Karlee Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.94 $9.07 $9.07

Stolz Christopher HVAC Mechanic Replacement 1.00 $18.08 $18.08

Strezhbetckaia Inna Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.50 $9.07 $9.07

Taylor Aubura Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Teran David Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Thomas Jabril Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.50 $9.07 $9.07

Thompson Sean FS Cafeteria Worker II Replacement 0.56 $9.07 $9.07

Vaeth Shawn Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Valencia Annette Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Valladares Tessa Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.80 $10.97 $10.97

Velarde Shantay Early Childhood TA Replacement 0.88 $9.07 $9.07

Wade Arlene Early Childhood Care Specialist 3 Replacement 0.50 $12.28 $12.28

Ward Sidney Early Childhood Care Specialist 2 Replacement 0.50 $10.16 $10.16

10/5/2015 Page 6 of 7



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF OCTOBER 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE New Hourly

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Wasmund Erica Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Watson Octavius Campus Monitor Replacement 1.00 $9.51 $9.51

White Wanda Library Assistant Replacement 1.00 $10.00 $10.00

Wiley Keri School Reg Attend Tech Replacement 1.00 $12.09 $12.09

Woodard Shanell Ex Ed Teacher Asst New Position 1.00 $10.97 $10.97

Woodworth Parker Ex Ed Teacher Asst New Position 0.60 $10.97 $10.97

Zache Zachary Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.94 $9.07 $9.07

Total Annual Wage Impact $1,211.95

Previous Hourly Rate = Hourly Rate for Step and Grade

New Base Hourly Rate = Hourly Rate for Step and Grade

10/5/2015 Page 7 of 7


